
2026 Trinity College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-1   Home: 4-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (30), Opp (47)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Schnitzer (1), Stevenson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Stern (3), Goldshore (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Fahey 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-12), Stern
(3-6), Gabriel (2-2), Murphy (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Stern, Aidan .500 5-5 16 8 8 2 1 1 2 15 .938 1 2 1 0 .579 0 0 3-3 30 5 0 1.000
5 Bernstein, Tyler .500 5-5 14 7 7 1 0 2 6 14 1.000 5 0 1 0 .632 0 0 4-5 3 10 0 1.000
30 Stevenson, Aidan .455 5-4 11 3 5 2 0 0 5 7 .636 2 0 2 0 .500 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Schnitzer, Dylan .333 5-5 15 7 5 0 0 0 4 5 .333 5 1 2 1 .524 0 0 3-4 34 1 0 1.000
22 Mascolo, Cole .333 5-3 12 3 4 1 0 0 4 5 .417 2 0 5 0 .429 0 0 1-2 10 0 0 1.000
4 Domizio, Timothy .333 5-5 12 1 4 1 1 1 6 10 .833 4 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-1 7 8 2 .882
18 Stone, Brett .231 4-3 13 3 3 0 1 0 2 5 .385 3 0 1 0 .375 0 0 2-3 7 6 0 1.000
10 Sawyer, William .200 5-5 10 6 2 0 0 1 4 5 .500 2 4 3 0 .500 0 1 3-3 5 0 0 1.000
6 Saldivia, Luis .182 4-3 11 1 2 1 1 0 2 5 .455 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 5 0 1.000
14 Beisel, Pete .143 4-3 7 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 3 1 1 0 .417 1 0 0-1 7 0 0 1.000
8 Park, Andrew .000 5-4 14 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 6 1 .067 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000

33
McLaughlin,
Theodore .500 1-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000

27 Niman, Adam .000 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
1 Meirowitz, Jordan .000 1-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Goldshore, Jake .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
Totals .292 5-5 144 43 42 8 4 5 38 73 .507 30 8 29 2 .435 2 2 17-23 123 40 3 .982
Opponents .242 5-5 153 19 37 12 3 1 18 58 .379 24 7 34 0 .364 3 2 3-6 112 46 8 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Sotero, Quintin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Murphy, Pete 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
2 Fahey, Tyler 1.69 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 3 1 1 4 3 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 1 0
9 McGowan, Drew 2.00 2-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 5 2 2 4 5 1 1 0 .161 0 1 0 0 1
15 Limongelli, Matthew 3.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 1 1 3 5 0 0 0 .111 1 0 0 1 0
13 Capano, Joe 4.15 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 11 4 4 3 10 5 0 1 .306 0 2 0 0 1
19 Oppenheimer, Andrew 4.91 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 7 4 4 3 2 3 1 0 .241 0 2 0 0 0
20 Perez, Andruw 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0
23 Gabriel, Andrew 10.80 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 2 2 1 2 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0 1 0
3 Grady, Brendan 15.43 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 4 4 4 5 3 0 0 .333 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 4.17 4-1 18 5 0 1 0 41.0 37 19 19 24 34 12 3 1 .242 1 7 0 3 2
Opponents 8.92 1-4 21 5 0 0 0 37.1 42 43 37 30 29 8 4 5 .292 3 8 0 2 2



2026 Trinity College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Schnitzer, Dylan 35 34 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Stern, Aidan 35 30 5 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 3 0
18 Stone, Brett 13 7 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bernstein, Tyler 13 3 10 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Mascolo, Cole 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Park, Andrew 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Saldivia, Luis 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Beisel, Pete 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Sawyer, William 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Goldshore, Jake 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 2 0
33 McLaughlin, Theodore 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Oppenheimer, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Domizio, Timothy 17 7 8 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Capano, Joe 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 1 — 0 0
1 Meirowitz, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Sotero, Quintin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Limongelli, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Fahey, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Perez, Andruw 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gabriel, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Niman, Adam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Murphy, Pete 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
3 Grady, Brendan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
30 Stevenson, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 McGowan, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 166 123 40 3 .982 0 6 6 .500 5 0
Opponents 166 112 46 8 .952 5 34 12 .739 3 0


